

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 16846/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 20/02/2008 in RFA No.4584/1998
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG (NP)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears even on the second call.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(N. ANNA PURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER