

"

ITEM NO.11

Court No.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5929/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in RFA No. 4584/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prabhu Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to
produce additional documents. List after summer vacation.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master