

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 13222/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in RFA No. 1968/1998 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMAR NATH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13579-13581 of 2009  
(for permission to file SLP and filing substitution appln. and office  
report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay,  
permission to file SLP and on SLP

It is stated that the relied upon judgment has been  
challenged in SLP(C)No.7142/2007 relating to the same  
notification. In view of the above list this matter with  
SLP(C)No.7142/2007.

(Pawan Kumar)  
AR-CUM-PS Court Master

(M.S. Negi)