

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12678/2009

ARJAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAQ COLLECTOR, URBAN ESTATE, JAGADHRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 18230/2009, 24266/2009, 24276-  
24278/2009, 3564/2009

Date: 15/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete in SLP(C) No. 18230/2009 in respect of all the three respondents. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate who proposed to appear for the respondents has not filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance. Issue fresh notice to the respondents by Regd. Post A.D.

In SLP(C) No. 3564/2007 - Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for service of notice on unserved respondent Nos. 7 and 11. The counsel is directed to comply with the Office Report within two weeks, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

SLP(C) Nos. 12678, 24266, 24276-78 of 2009 shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List the matter on 14.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar