

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7142/2007

NAKLI RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1203-1235 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18230 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24266 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24276-24278 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3564 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is seen that in most of the cases notice was served. In SLP Nos.7142/2007 the learned counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks time as a last chance for filing Vakalnama and counter affidavit, if any. In case of other respondents

...2/-

Item No. 7 : 2 :

who have already been served, they shall file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks from today as a last chance.

Await return of notice on the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 29.7.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar