

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7142/2007

NAKLI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1203-1235 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18230 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24266 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.7142/2007 service of notice is complete.
Counter affidavit not filed. Counsel for the respondent
seeks four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Time
granted as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No.18230/2009 place the matter before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Item No.11

: 2 :

...2/-

In SLP(C)No.24266/2009 learned counsel for the
petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against unserved
respondents within four weeks by registered post A.D.
Acknowledgment due. Await return of notice.

In CC 1203-1235/2010 as per schedule of service
mentioned in the office report where the service is
complete, respondent shall file counter affidavit within
four weeks. In th remaining cases petitioner to take steps
against unserved respondents within four weeks from today.

Issue fresh notice thereafter. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 24.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar