

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30703/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2011 in RFA No.2415/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROSHAN LAL (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether the High Court was right in deducting ten per cent from the sale instances of 1990.

Tag with SLP(C)No.7142/2007 (arising out of SLP(C)...CC No.2857/2007).

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master