

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24276-24278/2009

LACHHU RAM & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

Date: 16/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Vinakshi Kadan,adv.  
Dr.Kailash Chand,adv.

Mr.S.R.Sharma,adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anubha Agarwal,adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.  
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos.24276-24278/09 and 30703/11 has filed a letter dated 5.10.2012 seeking dasti.

Contd...2

Issue dasti accordingly.

In all the cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 7.12.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

| (Sunil Thomas)  
| Registrar

|  
|