

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24276-24278/2009

LACHHU RAM & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C)cc No.1203-1235, SLP(C) Nos. 18230/09, 30703/11

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anubha Agarwal,adv.
Ms.Nupur Choudhary,adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr.Vineet Bhagat,adv.
Mr.Vibhor Bogga,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)CC No.1229/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent.

In SLP(C) No.24276-278/09 the notice addressed to respondent No.4 has been returned unserved. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.8

-2-

In all other cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 18.09.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |