

SECTION IV B      Listed on. 02.08.2013  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA      Court No.5  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION      Item No.47

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) No. 27108 OF 2011

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 7 & 8

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.

(Application for substitution of deceased petitioner Nos. 3 and 4 and condonation of delay in filing substitution application and application exemption from filing official translation)

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Krishnan Lal (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.      ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana      ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed within three weeks.  
List thereafter."

It is

submitted that Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Advocate for the petitioner has on 24.05.2013 filed Rejoinder Affidavit along with Annexures P-9 to P-21 (colly). Copies of the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Rajender Mathur, Adv.  
              Ms. Anubha Aggarwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

som2