

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24276-24278/2009

LACHHU RAM & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) Nos. 30703/2011 & CC Nos.1203-35/2010

Date : 01/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharukha, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.24276-278/2009

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.24277/2009 shall be taken by the ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. The respondent Nos.1-3 common in all the above petitions have filed the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against the respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.24277/2009 and the respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.24278/2009, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.30703/2011

The office report indicates that Ms.Anubha Agarwal, Ld.counsel has filed the vakalatnama and the memo of appearance on behalf the respondent Nos.1& 3 but she has filed the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.3 only. Ld.counsel shall file the counter affidavit on behalf the respondent No.1 also within a period of four weeks in case she wants so to do.

SLP(C)CC No.1203-1235/2010

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Ld.counsel for the petitioner and Mr.Vinit Bhat, Ld.advocate shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they intend to do so.

List again on 18.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB