

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3564/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2008
in RFA No. 4584/1998 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 1203-1235/2010
(With Office Report)S.L.P. (C) No(s). 7142/2007
(With office report)WITH SLP(C) No. 12678/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 18230/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 24266/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 27108/2011
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 30703/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 24276-24278/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Nupur Choudhary, Adv
for Mr.D.Bharuka, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Giri, Adv.
Ms.Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr.Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr.Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.
for Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.
Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.
Mr.Rahul D., Adv.

Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms.Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Giri, Adv.
Ms.Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the State, list the
matters on 19th August, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar