

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
1203-1235/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2248/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2249/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2250/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2251/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2252/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2253/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2254/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2255/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2256/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2543/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2544/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2545/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2546/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2547/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2548/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2549/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2550/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2551/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2552/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2553/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2554/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2556/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2557/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2558/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2559/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2560/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2561/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2562/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2563/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 3932/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 3933/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 3934/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 3954/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3564/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.7142/2007
(with office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C)No.12678/2009
(with office report)

SLP(C)No.18230/2009
Signature Not Verified

(With office report)
Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.12.04
12:06:30 IST
Reason:

SLP(C)No.24266/2009
(with office report)

SLP(C)Nos.24276-24278/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. And substitution and office report)

SLP(C)No.27108/2011
(with office report)

SLP(C)No.30703/2011
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Piyush Hans, Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Giri, Adv.
for Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr.Rajat Shurma, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
For Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms.Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.
For Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Giri, Adv.
for Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
for Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

3

State Mr.Piyush Hans, Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.
For Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
For Mr.Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms.Anubha Agrawal, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C).../2010 CC Nos.1203-1235 AND SLP(C)NO.3564/2009:

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Dismissed.

SLP(C)Nos.7142/2007, 12678/2009, 24266/2009, 24276-24278/2009
and 27108/2011:

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions,
seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Special Leave
Petitions.

Permission sought for is granted.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

SLP(C)No.18230/2009 AND 30703/2011:

Delay, if any, in filing the appln.for substitution is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

Dismissed on merits.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Charanjeet Kaur)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

4

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
1203-1235/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2248/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2249/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2250/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2251/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2252/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2253/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2254/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2255/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2256/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2543/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2544/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2545/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2546/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2547/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2548/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2549/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2550/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2551/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2552/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2553/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2554/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2556/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2557/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2558/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2559/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2560/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2561/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2562/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 2563/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 3932/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 3933/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 3934/2001,03/05/2006 in RFA No. 3954/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3564/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.7142/2007
(with office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C)No.12678/2009
(with office report)

SLP(C)No.18230/2009
(With office report)

SLP(C)No.24266/2009
(with office report)

SLP(C)Nos.24276-24278/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. And
substitution and office report)

SLP(C)No.27108/2011
(with office report)

SLP(C)No.30703/2011
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Piyush Hans, Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Giri, Adv.
for Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr.Rajat Shurma, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
For Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms.Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.
For Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Giri, Adv.
for Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
for Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

State Mr.Piyush Hans, Adv.

6

Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.
For Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
For Mr.Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms.Anubha Agrawal, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C).../2010 CC Nos.1203-1235 AND SLP(C)NO.3564/2009:

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Dismissed.

SLP(C)Nos.7142/2007, 12678/2009, 24266/2009, 24276-24278/2009
and 27108/2011:

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions,
seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Special Leave
Petitions.

Permission sought for is granted.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

SLP(C)No.18230/2009 AND 30703/2011:

Dismissed on merits.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Charanjeet Kaur)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar